Certificate

040901

090401
110101

131210

151301

151302
220302
480503

480508

500409
510808

Deqgrees Awarded - Three Year Trend

Number of Degrees Awarded by Program

If more than one certificate/degree is awarded, each is counted.
Source: ODS data, will not match frozen SURDS and IPEDS data

Includes Auto Confer and Reverse Transfer Awards
2014 - 2015

201510 201520
Su 2014 Fall 2014 Spr 2015

# Awarded

Basic Architectural Tech
Intermediate Architecturl Tech
Journalism/Mass Media
Computer Support Technician
CIS Networking Security
Network Security

Computer Service & Support
Early Childhood Teacher Level
Early Childhood Teacher Lvl Il
Early Childhood Group Leader
Early Childhood Infant/Toddler
Early Childhood Director
Basic Architectural Designer
Industry Up-Grade Inventor
Intermediate Mechanical Design
Basic Mechanical Designer
Industry Upgrade ReV'it

Revit Skills

Paralegal

Intermediate Machining Cert
Basic Machining Certificate
CNC Machine Tool Operator
Machine Tool Technology
Welding

Arc Welder

Fabrication Welder

Graphic Design

Veterinary Technology
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2015 - 2016

201610 201620

201630 |Total

Su 2015 Fall 2015 Spr 2016

1 1
2

14 24
5

2 6
1

2

1 11
2 13
2

4

7

4

1 3
2 3
5 5
2 4
4 4

21 59
9 18

1

4 12
1

3 3
4

21

1

9

1 16
2

6 13
6

2016 - 2017

201710 201720

Su 2016 Fall 2016
1
1

3

2 1

12 17

1 5

2 1

7

1 4

8

2

5 30

9

3

1 6

1 7
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Associate of
Applied Science

510904
510907
510911

511508
513902
520201
520302

520401

521201
Total

040901
110101
131210
151301
220302

419999
480503
480508
500409
510602
510808
510903
510911
511508

520201

520302

EMT Basic

Radiologic Technology
Mammography
Computed Tomography

Computed Tomography Distance

Human Services

Nurse Aide

Entrepreneurial
Acct-Bookeeping/Payroll Tech
Tax Preparation
Bookkeeping/Payroll
Accounting Technician
General Office Assistant |
Administrative Assistant
Medical Administrative Assist
Computer Information Tech

Architectural Technologies
IT - Information Technology
Early Childhood Education
Eng Graphics - Mech Drafter
Paralegal Transfer Degree
Paralegal

Applied Technology

CNC Manufacturing Emphasis
Fabrication Welder

Graphic Design

Dental Hygiene

Veterinary Technology
Electroneurodiagonstic Tech
Radiology Technology
Human Services

Human Services Pre-Social
Work

Business Administration
Business Management
Accounting
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520401 Administrative Assistant
Medical Administrative Assist
Office Manager
Legal Administrative Assistant
521201 Computer Information Systems

|Total |
Associate of 240199 Associate of Science Mathematics DwD
Science Psychology DwD
Biology DwD
|Total |

Associate of Arts 240101 Associate of Arts Criminal Justice DwD
Economics DwD
Political Science DwD

Early Childhood Ed
Agreement

History DwD
Studio Art DwD
Psychology DwD
Spanish DwD
Theater DwD

Elementary Education
Agreement

Philosophy DwD
Business DwD
Communication DwD
Sociology DwD
English DwD
| Total |
Associate of 240102 Associate of General Studies

General Studies |Total |

Jan 24, 2017

13

21

23

18

11

35
26
26
206
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29

80
45
45

361

118

58

60

51

21

86
46
46

535
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180

119

124
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105

11

61

201
117
117
1,102

21

26

28

28

14

51
29
29
227

50

55

58

54
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31

109
34
34

464

124

65

67

64
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27

116
49
49

579

19
195

146

153
11

146

17

72

276
112
112
1,270

14

16

17

27

45
13
13
187

2 2
10 14
48 62

1 2
62 78
63 80
10 15

2

1
53 80

1 1

6 8

3 4

1 1
27 32

6

1

111 156

35 48

35 48

444 631
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