Degrees Awarded - Three Year Trend

Number of Degrees Awarded by Program
If more than one certificate/degree is awarded, each is counted.
Source: ODS data, will not match frozen SURDS and IPEDS data
Includes Auto Confer and Reverse Transfer Awards

# Awarded				2014 -	2015		2015 -	2016	2016 - 2017				
			201510	201520	201530	Total	201610	201620	201630	Total	201710	201720	Total
			Su 2014	Fall 2014	Spr 2015		Su 2015	Fall 2015	Spr 2016		Su 2016	Fall 2016	
Certificate	040901	Basic Architectural Tech			2	2	1	1	1	3	1		1
		Intermediate Architecturl Tech			2	2	1		2	3	1		1
	090401	Journalism/Mass Media	2	2	2	6			5	5		3	3
	110101	Computer Support Technician			1	1		2	2	4			
		CIS Networking Security			1	1			4	4	2	1	3
		Network Security		1		1							
		Computer Service & Support		2		2							
	131210	Early Childhood Teacher Level	7	12	53	72	14	24	21	59	12	17	29
		Early Childhood Teacher Lvl II	2	2	8	12	4	5	9	18	1	5	6
		Early Childhood Group Leader	1	4	1	6	1			1			
		Early Childhood Infant/Toddler	5	3	1	9							
		Early Childhood Director	3	5	9	17	2	6	4	12	2	1	3
	151301	Basic Architectural Designer	1			1							
		Industry Up-Grade Inventor			3	3		1		1			
		Intermediate Mechanical Design			5	5						2	2
		Basic Mechanical Designer	1		7	8			3	3		2	2
		Industry Upgrade Rev'it	2			2							
	151302	Revit Skills		1	1	2		2	2	4	1		1
	220302	Paralegal	6	11	12	29	1	11	9	21	2	7	9
	480503	Intermediate Machining Cert			6	6		1		1	1	4	5
		Basic Machining Certificate			6	6		9		9		8	8
		CNC Machine Tool Operator			2	2		2		2		2	2
		Machine Tool Technology			1	1							
	480508	Welding		10	9	19	2	13	1	16	5	30	35
		Arc Welder		2	3	5		2		2		9	9
		Fabrication Welder		1	1	2		4		4		3	3
	500409	Graphic Design	1	1	3	5		7	6	13	1	6	7
	510808	Veterinary Technology	2			2		4	2	6	1	7	8

	510904	EMT Basic	41	20	20	81	20	24	24	68			
	510907	Radiologic Technology		4		4	4			4	7		7
	510911	Mammography		4	1	5		2	4	6	2		2
		Computed Tomography		2	4	6	1			1			
		Computed Tomography Distance										2	2
	511508	Human Services	1	3		4		1		1	4	6	10
	513902	Nurse Aide	29	38	34	101	42	72	87	201	48	51	99
	520201	Entrepreneurial	1	2	1	4						1	1
	520302	Acct-Bookeeping/Payroll Tech		3	2	5		1	1	2			
		Tax Preparation			1	1	1	2	3	6		4	4
		Bookkeeping/Payroll			3	3			8	8	1	5	6
		Accounting Technician		2	2	4							
	520401	General Office Assistant I	1	1	1	3		3	5	8	1	4	5
		Administrative Assistant	1	2	2	5		1	1	2			
		Medical Administrative Assist	1	2	3	6		1	6	7		2	2
	521201	Computer Information Tech	1	6	12	19	4	12	13	29	5	5	10
	Total		109	146	225	480	98	213	223	534	98	187	285
Associate of	040901	Architectural Technologies			3	3	1		2	3	1		1
Applied Science	110101	IT - Information Technology			3	3	2	3	4	9	1		1
	131210	Early Childhood Education		4	6	10	3	2	3	8		3	3
	151301	Eng Graphics - Mech Drafter			5	5	3	1	5	9			
	220302	Paralegal Transfer Degree	1	9	2	12	1	3	4	8	2	3	5
		Paralegal	2	1	5	8		1	2	3	1		1
	419999	Applied Technology		4	3	7		1	2	3		3	3
	480503	CNC Manufacturing Emphasis							3	3			
	480508	Fabrication Welder			3	3		4	3	7	1	3	4
	500409	Graphic Design		2	3	5		4	5	9	1	1	2
	510602	Dental Hygiene			26	26			23	23			
	510808	Veterinary Technology	1	6	12	19		7	18	25		12	12
	510903	Electroneurodiagonstic Tech						5		5			
	510911	Radiology Technology			26	26			22	22			
	511508	Human Services	5	14	9	28	3	5	5	13		2	2
		Human Services Pre-Social Work							3	3	3		3
	520201	Business Administration	1	1		2							
		Business Management			1	1			1	1		2	2

	520401	Administrative Assistant				1	1		2	2	4			
		Medical Administrative Assist		1	1	1	3			2	2		2	2
		Office Manager			2		2							
		Legal Administrative Assistant			1		1		1		1			
	521201	Computer Information Systems		2	2	3	7	6	7	6	19	4	10	14
	Total			13	49	118	180	21	50	124	195	14	48	62
Associate of Science	240199	Associate of Science	Mathematics DwD	1	1	1	3	1	2		3			
			Psychology DwD	1		1	2	1		1	2	1	1	2
				21	40	58	119	26	55	65	146	16	62	78
			Biology DwD						1	1	2		4 10 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Total			23	41	60	124	28	58	67	153	17	63	80
Associate of Arts	240101	Associate of Arts	Criminal Justice DwD		4	2	6	1	2	8	11	5	10	15
			Economics DwD	1			1		1		1		2	2
			Political Science DwD	1	1	3	5	2			2	1		1
			Early Childhood Ed Agreement		1	2	3		2	3	5	2	1	3
				18	36	51	105	28	54	64	146	27	53	80
			History DwD	3	1	3	7		4	1	5		1	1
			Studio Art DwD							1	1			
			Psychology DwD	1	7	3	11	4	6	7	17	2	6	8
			Spanish DwD					1	2	1	4			
			Theater DwD						1		1			
			Elementary Education Agreement		1		1		3	2	5	1	3	4
			Philosophy DwD										1	1
			Business DwD	11	29	21	61	14	31	27	72	5	27	32
			Communication DwD						1		1	1	6	7
			Sociology DwD			1	1	1	2	2	5		1	1
			English DwD									1		1
	Total			35	80	86	201	51	109	116	276	45	111	156
Associate of	240102	Associate of General Studies		26	45	46	117	29	34	49	112	13	35	48
General Studies	Total			26	45	46	117	29	34	49	112	13	35	48
Total				206	361	535	1,102	227	464	579	1,270	187	444	631
Jan 24, 2017				-			1	-					12:16:44	1 DM

Jan 24, 2017 1 12:16:44 PM